
V 7.0 – applicable w.e.f. 01.01.2014                                                                               
Price list 

(all prices plus VAT) 

License type 
  

Company size 
(number of Employees) 

1.1 Concordance license 

(annual fee +20% hand-
ling fee in the 1st year) 

1.2 Single license 

(nonrecurring fee per 
Release) 

1.3 Mapping tables 

(nonrecurring fee per 
Mapping Table) 

2. Membership fee 

(annual fee +20% hand-ling 
fee in the 1st year) 

 

≤ 50             390 €   600 €   490 €  1,500 €  5,000 € 1*) 

Su
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51 – 250             520 €  800 €   670 €  2,500 € 5,000 € 1*) 

251 – 500          1,050 €   1,600 €   840 €  4,000 € 5,000 € 1*) 

501 – 1.000          2,100 €   3,200 €   1,120 €   5,000 €  

O
rd

in
ar

y 
M

em
be

rs
hi
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1,001 – 5,000          3,600 €   5,500 €   1,500 €   7,500 €  

5,001 – 10,000          8,100 €  12,500 €   2,000 €   10,000 €  

10,001 – 30,000        11,200 €   17,000 €   3,500 €   12,000 €  

30,001 – 60,000        17,900 €   27,500 €   5,000 €   15,000 €  

St
ee

rin
g 

C
om

m
itt

ee
 

M
em

be
rs

hi
p 60,001 – 100,000        22,400 €   34,600 €   7,500 €   18,000 €  

> 100,000        25,600 €   39,200 €  9,500 €   20,000 €  

1 Information on the eCl@ss price list 
All prices refer to releases in all available languages and all export formats (BASIC and ADVANCED (since eCl@ss 7.0), csv and 
XML (since eCl@ss 7.0)). All available releases are listed in the eCl@ss Wiki 
(http://wiki.eclass.eu/wiki/Category:Products#Release_Sizes). 

To purchase an eCl@ss license – independent of the license type – a registration and order via the eCl@ss DownloadPortal are 
necessary. A license is valid for the registered company and all its >50% subsidiary companies. The calculation basis is the number of 
employees including all >50% subsidiaries. 

1.1 Concordance license 
Contains all already published as well as all releases to be published during the concordance runtime in all languages as well 
as all available eCl@ss mapping tables. The minimum runtime is three years and will be automatically extended by one year, if it is 
not canceled three months before the end of the contract. 

In the first year a fee of 20% is charged in addition to the annual amount. 

1.2 Single license 
Contains one release (e. g. eCl@ss 8.0) in all languages and export formats. 

1.3 Mapping tables 
Contain the available information to map from a source release (e. g. eCl@ss 7.1) to a target release (e. g. eCl@ss 8.0), respectively to 
make an upgrade. Apart from the mapping tables, both the source release and the target release are needed for the upgrade. 

2 Membership fee 
Supporting members receive 50% discount on all products. 
All Ordinary eCl@ss members (including members with Seat in the Steering Committee) receive all releases in all languages as 
well as all available mapping tables within the framework of their membership free of charge.  

For tax recognized non-profit organizations we offer a discount of 50% on all membership fees. 

1*) The upgrade of an eCl@ss membership (e. g. Supporting membership to Ordinary membership) is possible at any time and 
incurs additional benefits. We recommend to check whether the Ordinary membership may better meet your requirements on 
the use of the eCl@ss standard and the participation in the association. 

3 eCl@ss download for research and educational purposes 
For research and educational purposes the current eCl@ss release is offered for free of charge download. Please contact us. 

http://wiki.eclass.eu/wiki/Category:Products#Release_Sizes
http://wiki.eclass.eu/wiki/Category:Products#Release_Sizes
mailto:zahnen@eclass-office.com?subject=Inquiry:%20eCl@ss%20for%20research


Benefits for eCl@ss members – applicable w.e.f. 01.01.2014                                        

BENEFITS 1*) KINDS OF MEMBERSHIP 

for members of the eCl@ss e.V. Support.  
member 

Ordinary 
member 

StC  2*) 

member 
    
Products       

• Discount for all eCl@ss products 3*) via DownloadPortal: 50% 100% 100% 

Events and Services       

• Reduced fees for events of the eCl@ss association (e. g. workshops, trainings, 
user group meetings, conferences) x x x 

• Discounts for services provided by eCl@ss-IT-ServiceProviders   x x 
• Discounted support in the managing of own eCl@ss-relevant events (in the 

eCl@ss head office)   x x 

Marketing with eCl@ss       

• Utilization of the international eCl@ss trademark (logo, logotype) x x x 
• Free-of-charge publishing up to x reference pictures for subgroups for a period 

of  at least 3 months 15 30 50 

• Access to the reference image database (for displaying exemplary illustrations)   x x 
• Free-of-charge publication of this advertisement / success story in the eCl@ss 

newsletter in coordination with the eCl@ss head office   x x 

• Free-of-charge banner advertising (company logo) on the eCl@ss homepage 
with links to the member company   x x 

• Ability to be eCl@ss-IT-ServiceProvider   x x 
• Ability to lead an eCl@ss office outside of Germany   x x 
Support         

• Exclusive information Imaging innovations and latest developments x x x 
• Access to the international eCl@ss office network x x x 
• Free-of-charge support to the creation/submission of change requests   x x 
• Neutral initial consulting by the eCl@ss head office (free-of-charge, except for 

travel expenses) within the first six months of membership   x x 

• " "VIP" submission of change request with personal CQC support     x 
Participation and voting rights in the eCl@ss association       

• Participation in the eCl@ss developers' community including early information 
imaging technical innovations x x x 

• Participation in affiliated member events, e. g. general assembly, dialogue 
workshops, industry meetings, webinars) x x x 

• Voting rights in the general assembly of eCl@ss association with x voices 
 

1 – 2 4*) 3 
• Active right to vote for the election of the association's board of directors   x x 
• Possibility of involvement in the center for research and development (CRD)   x x 
• Possibility to lead an eCl@ss-expertgroup   x x 
• Possibility of involvement in the eCl@ss clearing body     x 
• Mandate in the Steering Committee     x 
• Participation in the strategic orientation of the eCl@ss association     x 
• Passive right to vote for election as board of directors     x 
• Decision on the annual financial planning, membership fees and benefits     x 

1*) Applies for all benefits: A claim by the member is optional and not mandatory! 
2*) StC = Ordinary member with Seat in the Steering Committee 
3*) Mapping tables between eCl@ss <-> ETIM (electronical information model) are available free of charge for all members! 
4*) Two voices starting with membership fee of 10,000,- EUR 
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